503202822 03/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3249438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NADIRO A/S	09/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NADIRO A/S
Street Address:	FREDERIKSO 2, BYGNING 3, 1. SAL
City:	SVENDBORG
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	5700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8561566
Patent Number:	8667921
Patent Number:	D649028
Patent Number:	D659523
Patent Number:	D708934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, ntarwater@brinksgilson.com,

emachado@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD MACHADO BY NANCY TARWATER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 2: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14265-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD MACHADO
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Machado/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 035122 FRAME: 0015

503202822

source = NADIRO-ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035122 FRAME: 0016 Electronic Date of Submission: March 3, 2015

CHANGE OF ADDRESS MEMORANDUM

To: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

Nadiro A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, currently has a place of business at Frederiksø 2, Bygning 3, 1. sal, 5700 Svendborg, Denmark, effective September 21, 2014.

Prior to this change of address, Nadiro A/S was at Esplanaden 50, Copenhagen K, DK-1263, Denmark; Kuopiovej 20, c/o SH Group A/S, Svendborg, DK-5700, Denmark; and Kuopiovej 20, Svendborg, DK-5700, Denmark.

Respectfully submitted,

March 3, 2015

Date

/Edward Machado/
Edward Machado (Reg. No. 58,372)
Attorney for Applicant

Customer No. 00757 BRINKS GILSON & LIONE P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200

> PATENT REEL: 035122 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 03/03/2015